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— | CONCHO Amanda Trujillo Davis

APPROVED

August 1, 2016

Qil Conservation Division
District 1 — Hobbs

1625 N. French Drive
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Bonanza Federal #001
30-025-37590
Sec. 5, T195-R32E
Lea County, NM

Mr. Keyes/Mr. Arias,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit the enclosed documents for closure of the above captioned well.
The plan is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated March 24, 2016.

All work has been completed in accordance with work plan submitted to the NMOCD and BLM and approved
on July 7, 2016 and July 13, 2016 respectively. The work plan included excavation of areas S1 & S3toa
depth of approximately 6’ and the excavation of S2 to a depth of approximately 4'. Per Mr. Keyes' COA,
sidewall confirmation samples were taken and the sampling analysis is attached. All areas excavated were
backfilled with like materials and the area was seeded with BLM approved LPC mix.

A signed C-141 Final is enclosed for your consideration as well as a picture of the excavation. Please feel
free to contact me with any questions or concerns at (575) 748-6940.

Sincerely,
ety
Amanda Trujillo Davis
Senior Environmental Coordinator

Enclosed
(1) C-141 Initial
(2) Laboratory Analysis
(3) Site Diagram
{4) Picture of Excavation

CORPORATE ADDRESS CARLSBAD OFFICE
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District | State of New Mexico

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 i Form C-141
District It Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM §8210 Submit 1 G e District Office i
District [Tl 1 i ivict ubmit | Copy to apprapnate District Oftice in
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aziec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Dl\{ISlon accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.
District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR [C1 Initial Report  [X] Final Report
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC Contact: Robert McNeill
Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701 Telephone No. 432-230-0077
Facility Name: BONANZA FEDERAL #001 Facility Type: Battery
| Surface Owner: Federal | Mineral Owner: | API No. 30-025-37590
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line County
K 5 195 32E 1980 South 1650 West Lea
Latitude 32.6876907 Longitude -103.7916718
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Volume of Release: Volume Recovered:
Produced Water 18 bbls PW 18 bbls PW
Source of Release: Date and Hour of Qccurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:
Flowline 3/24/2016 2:00 pm 3/24/2016 2:00 pm
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? _
] Yes [ No [ Not Reguired |
By Whom? Date and Hour:
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
O Yes [ No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
This release was caused a poly flowline.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken, *

This release occurred in the pasture to the south side of the pad. This release was remediated with an approved work plan under the guidance of NMOCD
and BLM.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remedinte contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or locgt laws and/or regulations.

_ v OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature:
N — Jostty

rinted Name: Amanda Trjillo Davis Approved by Environmental Specialist:

1"
Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: RPN Expiration Date:
[

E-mail Address: atrujillo@concho.com Conditions of Approval: . Attached [
Date: August 1,2016 Phone: 575-748-6940 i | 1RP 4238 |

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary
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CARDINAL
=9 aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

July 30, 2016

AMANDA TRUJILLO DAVIS
COG OPERATING

P. 0. BOX 1630

ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: BONANZA FEDERAL #1

Endlased are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 07/27/16 10:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-16-8. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk {*}. For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq. texas.qov/field/ga/lab accred certif.ntml.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated YOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custedy. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

é.&g/l?_“‘; P

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page1ofd4 |




CARDINAL
Laboratories

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number;
Project Location:

Sample ID: NORTH SIDEWALL (H601683-01)

07/27/2016
07/30/2016

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
AMANDA TRUJILLO DAVIS
P. 0. BOX 1630

ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To: NONE

BONANZA FEDERAL #1

NONE GIVEN

UNIT K SEC 5, T195, R32E

Sampling Date: 07/26/2016
Sampling Type: Soil

Sampling Condition: Cool & Infact
Sample Received By: Angela Cabrera

Chloride, SM4500C1-B mo/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Anatyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 48.0 07/28/2016 ND 400 100 400 0.00
Sample ID: SOUTH SIDEWALL (H601683-02)
Chloride, SMA500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8S % Recovery True Value QC RPOD Qualifier
Chloride 16.0 07/28/2016 ND 400 100 400 0.00
Sample ID: EAST SIDEWALL (H601683-03)
Chlotride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank Bs % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chleride 32.0 07/28/2016 ND 400 100 400 0.00
Sample ID: WEST SIDEWALL (H601683-04)
Chioride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 32.0 07/28/2016 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Lisbdty and Damigei.  Cordmaly hobdly ond chents exthoive remedy for ny cher broing, whether bossd M Conbrb@ or trt, shall be Dfvted] @ e omiunt pasd by Chwt for ashsel. A cems, wchadng thode for reghgence
vy other Caust whatioever $hall be deamadl wareed wiess made N wrEng wd recaved by Cocinal wehe thety (30) days siter complebon of the appiicable servie, In no event shall Cadnal by labls for incdentl o consequantial damages.
nchaiy), wWHhout Iethtion, bulidl Wernpbond, loid of ma, o koSt of prof maared by chie, 03 Ritkared, MTBALE OF Rttdses B oot of of relited o Uw performance of UM MYKE herbexid by Cvsedd, rigerdhiss of whather sl

daim ty basedd upan any of the above stated reatons o otherwise, Rasults refata only to the tamphey identified above, Thes repart shall nat ba reproduced ocept in Al with witten spproval of Cardinall Laborstines.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE {575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

QM-07 Tha spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD, The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

L) Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below,

iy Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500C1-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis {wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE MOTE  Liabddy snd Damiges.  Cornals bebdty and chenty exchanve remedy for any cam anong whether Based n contrect or tot, shall be Imted to the amount pasd by chent for snalyses. Al

My e st whattogver ol D deemed waned unled mide 0o owemg g mosved by Condnal wten gty () daye Mbw completon of The apiable seves. I A0 eenm o sholl Cardnad be abie for icebortl o consequentad  damages,
WeGNg, wiahout Brtiton, Duterels Intenuptions, ks of wie, or folt A0 MRl intumed by thant M3 subndianes, ifsted o RKtesiors Mrisng out of o relited B e performanty of

claim i bated upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Rewulty retsty ondy Lo the camples KienSfied above, Thit report Shull not be eepraduced Except o hall with witten apprival of Cardinal (aboratorses,

&4_.3/2:,_A;m -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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. CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST
Laboratories .

101 East Mariand, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

m—

Page 4 of 4

Company Name:  COG Operating LLC T RILE 4.. ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: Amanda T, Davis P.O. #:
Address: 2208 Wast Main Company: coG Operating LLC
ity:  Artesia State: NM Zip 88210 Altn: Robert McNein
Phone #: (575) 748-6930 Fax #: Address: GO0 W Mlinois
Project #: Project Owner: City: Midland
Project Name: Bonanza Fedaral #1 State: TX  Zip: 78701
Project Location: UnitK Section 5, Township 195 Range 32E Phone #: (432) 221.93a0
Sampler Name: Amanda T, Davis Fax #:
FOR LABUSE Oy MATRIX IPRESERV] samPLING
n
=
slglE o |
Lab i.D. Sample I.D. A HE w |8 g .
m W M i -l 18 m g9 mn.u_ ] |3
HiotNo33 @mmmmmmmmmm DATE TME |5 | E | 3
i North Sidwall x x 7126116  B:00 AM x
P 8 South Sidewall x x | 726116 8:00 AM x
,w East Sidewall X X 726116 8:00 AM X
Y West Sidewall x x| | 726118 8:00 AM x
g&;;P!El?Ei.ln#..q:.l!iisl...a!._.ntstn!ui:llll:ﬂl!ﬁ!ﬁt‘-li!f!lli..!-lnl.!-l * — _

anshtes Al clams. git:{iﬂ-!&!ﬂ}.ﬁ!gif{iii!i!i#ﬂl}ll&!ﬂ?l?’iiri

Eliill-niﬂlvnlprpli!. o 0 %) Aeithotd EEIIIEREEEESISE
afticsles of Succesms. 3 o o o Fislikesd By tha t ¥ E

Phone Resuit: L Add'l Phone #:
Fax Result: 1 Yes [JNc AddlFax #:

Delivered Bv: (Circle One) wuawa Conditian _E,..
Cool__ Intac
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: N .QN\ EAM- E\W\
e N

5. Plaase fax written changes to 575-393-2476
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